

Trustees

The Shofar Trustees were appointed from the inception of Shofar and together with other members of the Movement for Reform Judaism were responsible for ensuring that Shofar opened on The Sternberg Centre site, offering a Reform Jewish Day care facility that was lacking in the area. The Trustees continue to exercise their fiduciary duties and meet regularly at least 3 times per year as a whole body and oversee the work of the Headteacher.

The Trustees are as follows:

Peter Levy (Chairman) Alyth Synagogue member
Rabbi Josh Levy (Clergy representative) Alyth Reform Synagogue
Rabbi Miriam Berger (Clergy representative) Finchley Reform Synagogue
Mark Harris (member) Alyth Synagogue
Paul Israel (Treasurer) Finchley Reform Synagogue member
Carol Balfe (Safeguarding and Curriculum Trustee) Finchley Reform Synagogue member
Geoffrey Marx (Representative) Movement for Reform Judaism.

This information correct as of December 2019

Shofar Daycare Nursery Sternberg Centre, East End Road, N3 Call us: 020 8346 3453 admin@shofardaycarenursery.org.uk www.shofardaycarenursery.org.uk

Registered office as above. Shofar Daycare Nursery is a company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales no: 9395603 and registered as a charity in England and Wales no. 1160802







